

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON D. C. 20555

APR 1 5 1992

Sonalysts, Inc. ATTN: Leon Petersen

Manger of Contracts

215 Parkway North Post Office Box 280

Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Petersen:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 140, "Reactor Operator

Licensing Initial Exams, Davis Besse Nuclear Power Plant"

under Contract No. NRC-03-89-031

In accordance with Section G.5, Task Order Procedures, of the subject contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 140 which increases the task order ceiling amount obligated amounts by \$3,449.00 from \$45,647.00 to \$49,096.00, and incorporates the participation in on-site pre-examination preparation. This effort shall be performed in accordance with Sonalysts, Inc.'s technical proposal (T.O. 140, Mod. 1) dated March 17, 1992, incorporated herein by reference. The effective date of this modification is April 15, 1992.

The period of performance for Task Order No. 140 is 2/20/92 - 6/5/92. The total cost ceiling is hereby increased as follows:

represents the the total estimated "The amount of reimbursable cost, the amount of represents the facilities capital cost of money, and the amount of represents the fixed fee."

The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this task represents the estimated order is \$49,096.00 of which reimbursable costs and the amount of represents the fixed fee.

Accounting Data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 140 are as follows:

APPN No.:

31X0200.220

B&R No.:

220-19-13-02-0

FIN No .: OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$3,449.00

L-1289-2

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms or conditions of the subject task order.

Acceptance of Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 140 should be made by having official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your records.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Anita Hughes, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-8353.

Sincerely,

May In Don

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer Contract Administration Branch No. 1 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

ACCEPTED: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 140

NAME

MANAGER OF CONTRACTS SONALYSTS, INC.

TITLE

DATE